
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 113-0875 Name: Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract -
Bay Area Community Resources - Health and
Wellness - Family, Schools, and Community
Partnerships Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/22/2013 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/22/2013 5/22/2013

Enactment date: 5/22/2013 13-0875Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the
District and Bay Area Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to provide a total of 475.2
additional hours for program oversight for twenty-nine school after school programs for all activities
intended to promote nutrition, physical activity and school gardening to increase the health of
students; oversight activties including trainings, check- ins with site leads and participation in final
evaluation, for the period of October 19, 2012 through June 15, 2013, in an additional amount of
$11,880.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $4,762.00 to $16,642.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-0875 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract - Bay Area Community Resources -
Health and Wellness - Family, Schools, and Community Partnerships Department

Contact: Joanna.Locke@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education5/22/2013 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

